



# Motisons Jewellers Limited

270, 71, 72, 76, Johari Bazar, Jaipur-302003 | Tel.: +91-0141-4150000  
SB-110 Lalkothi, Tonk Road, Jaipur-302015 | Tel.: +91-0141-4160000  
F-33, Gautam Marg, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur-302021 | Tel.: +91-0141-3510000  
Email: motisons@gmail.com • Website: www.motisonsjewellers.com

CIN-L36911RJ2011PLC035122

Date: 28.05.2024

To

**BSE Limited**

Dept of Corporate Services

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort

Mumbai 400 001 (Maharashtra)

**Scrip Code: 544053**

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

The Listing Department

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),

Mumbai 400 051 (Maharashtra)

**Symbol: MOTISONS**

**Subject: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement for publication of Audited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.**

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Pursuant to the Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby enclose copy of newspaper advertisement published in Financial Express in English language newspaper and in Business Remedies in Vernacular language newspaper regarding extract of Audited Financial Results of the company for the Quarter and Financial Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

**For Motisons Jewellers Limited**

**Bhavesh Surolia**

**Company Secretary & Compliance Officer**

**Membership No.: A64329**



**Global Health Limited**

CIN: L85110DL2004PLC128319

Regd. Office: Medanta Mediclinic, E-18, Defence Colony, New Delhi 110024, India

Corp. Office: Medanta - The Medicity, Sector - 38, Gurugram, Haryana 122001, India

Tel: +91 124 483 4060 | E-mail: [compliance@medanta.org](mailto:compliance@medanta.org) | Website: <https://www.medanta.org>

**NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT**

Members of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act') read with Rule 20 & 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ('the Rules'), Regulation 44 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI Listing Regulations'), General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8<sup>th</sup> April, 2020, 17/2020 dated 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2020, 20/2020 dated 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2020, 33/2020 dated 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2020, 39/2020 dated 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2020, 10/2021 dated 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2021, 20/2021 dated 8<sup>th</sup> December, 2021, 3/2022 dated 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2022 and 09/2023 dated 25<sup>th</sup> September, 2023, issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India ('MCA Circulars'), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings ('SS-2') issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and any other applicable law, rules and regulations (including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereof, for the time being in force), the following resolution is proposed to be passed as an Ordinary Resolution for approval of the Members of Global Health Limited ('the Company') through Postal Ballot/Remote E-Voting.

In this regard, the Company has completed the dispatch of Notice of Postal Ballot along with Ballot Paper and Explanatory Statement ('Postal Ballot Notice') on **Monday, May 27, 2024** to the Members, whose names appear in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners as on **Friday, May 17, 2024** ('Cut-off Date').

The Company has engaged the services of KFin Technologies Limited ('Kfin'), for the purpose of providing remote e-voting facility to all its Members. The e-voting facility will be available during the following period:

<b>Commencement of E-voting period</b>	<b>09:00 A.M. (IST) on Tuesday, May 28, 2024</b>
<b>Conclusion of E-voting period</b>	<b>05:00 P.M. (IST) on Wednesday, June 26, 2024</b>

The remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond **Wednesday, June 26, 2024 at 5:00 P.M.** The e-voting module will be disabled, upon expiry of the aforesaid period. Once the vote is cast, members will not be allowed to change it subsequently.

A person who is not a Member as on the Cut-off Date, should treat the Notice for information purpose only. Those Members who want to exercise their vote by Postal Ballot Form are requested to record their dissent in the Form and return the duly filled and signed Postal Ballot Form, so as to reach the Scrutinizer, at the Company's Address at "Medanta - The Medicity", Sector 38, Gurugram, Haryana-122001 on or before **5.00 P.M. (IST) on Wednesday, June 26, 2024**, beyond which no Postal Ballot Form will be accepted. The Company has appointed **M/s Mukesh Agarwal & Co.**, Company Secretary in Whole Time Practice, as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot through process in a fair and transparent manner. The Postal Ballot Notice can also be downloaded from the website of the Company <https://www.medanta.org/investor-relation> or Kfin's website <https://evoting.kfintech.com>. Any Member who does not receive a copy of Postal Ballot Notice may apply to the Company or Kfin by sending an e-mail to [inward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:inward.ris@kfintech.com) and obtain a duplicate copy of the same.

The Results of the remote e-voting/postal ballot shall be declared on **Thursday, June 27, 2024**. The results along with the Scrutinizer's Report shall be forwarded to BSE Ltd. and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. and also placed on the website of the Company at <https://www.medanta.org/investor-relation> and <https://evoting.kfintech.com>.

Members who have not updated their e-mail addresses/KYC details are requested to register the same in respect to the shares held by them in electronic form, with the Depository through their Depository Participant. Members holding shares in physical form and who have not updated their e-mail addresses/KYC details are requested to register/update the said details by sending the requisite forms to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA), (Kfin) either by e-mail to [inward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:inward.ris@kfintech.com) or by post to Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Rangareddi, Telangana, Hyderabad - 500032, India. The Members can access the relevant forms on the Company's website at <https://www.medanta.org/investor-relation>.

In case of any query and/or grievance, in respect of remote e-voting, Members may refer to the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) and E-voting user manual available at the download section of <https://evoting.kfintech.com> (Kfin website) or email at [inward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:inward.ris@kfintech.com) or call on toll free No. 1800-309-4001 for any further clarifications. Members can also contact at KFin Technologies Limited, Unit: Global Health Limited Selenium Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Rangareddi, Telangana, Hyderabad - 500032, India.

For Global Health Limited

Sd/-  
**Rahul Ranjan**  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Place: Gurugram  
Date: May 27, 2024



YOUR PERFECT BANKING PARTNER

THE FEDERAL BANK LTD. REG. OFFICE: PB. No: 103, FEDERAL TOWERS, ALUVA, KERALA, INDIA - 683 101 Phone: 0484-2622263,

E-mail: [secretarial@federalbank.co.in](mailto:secretarial@federalbank.co.in),

Website: [www.federalbank.co.in](http://www.federalbank.co.in), CIN: L65191KL1931PLC000368

**NOTICE**

**Transfer of equity shares of the Bank to the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) in terms of IEPF Rules, 2016.**

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Section 124(6) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the IEPF Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the Rules") the Equity Shares of the Bank in respect of which the dividend has not been paid or claimed during the past seven consecutive years from 2016-17 shall be transferred by the Bank to the demat account of IEPF Authority.

In compliance with the requirements set out in the Rules, The Federal Bank Limited has communicated individually to the shareholders concerned whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Authority in case they do not encash any of their dividend(s), which remains unpaid/unclaimed for the last seven (7) consecutive years or more by the next due date of transfer i.e., August 16, 2024.

The Bank has uploaded the details of the shareholders who have not claimed their dividend for the past seven years, in the Bank's website, [www.federalbank.co.in](http://www.federalbank.co.in). Shareholders are requested to access the web link: <https://www.federalbank.co.in/unclaimed-dividend-warrants>.

The shareholders concerned have been advised to make their claim for the unclaimed dividends in respect of the shares held by them by writing to the Bank/ RTA in the below mentioned address/emailing to [secretarial@federalbank.co.in](mailto:secretarial@federalbank.co.in) / [csdstd@integratedindia.in](mailto:csdstd@integratedindia.in). In case the Bank does not receive any communication from the shareholders concerned by August 10, 2024, the Bank shall, with a view to complying with the requirements of the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Authority on such date as may be prescribed as per the procedures set out in the Rules. Upon transfer to IEPF Authority, the voting rights on such shares shall be frozen and all benefits accruing on such shares viz., dividend, bonus shares, split, consolidation, fraction shares etc., will be credited to the account of IEPF Authority.

In case you need any assistance in this regard, please contact our Registrar and Transfer Agent, Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, Kences Towers, 2nd Floor, No 1, Ramakrishna Street, North Usman Road, T Nagar, Chennai - 600 017, Telephone: 91-44-28140801 /802/803, E-mail: [csdstd@integratedindia.in](mailto:csdstd@integratedindia.in) or Secretarial Department, The Federal Bank Limited, Federal Towers, Aluva-683101, Telephone No. 0484-2622263, Email ID: [secretarial@federalbank.co.in](mailto:secretarial@federalbank.co.in).

In case the shareholders wish to claim the shares/dividend after its transfer to IEPF, the claim needs to be made online through web-form IEPF 5 with requisite documents as per Rules. Access link to the refund webpage of IEPF Authority is <http://www.iepf.gov.in/-/IEPF/corporates.html>

Please note that no claim shall lie against the Bank in respect of unpaid/ unclaimed dividend and equity shares transferred to IEPF Authority.

Aluva  
28.05.2024

For The Federal Bank Limited

Sd/-

**Samir P Rajdev**  
Company Secretary

<b>MOTISONS JEWELLERS LIMITED</b>						
Registered Office: 270, 271, 272 & 76, Johri Bazar, Jaipur						
Corporate Office: SB-110, Motisons Tower, Lalokothi, Tonk Road, Jaipur Tel No: +91-0141-4160000						
Email: <a href="mailto:compliance@motisons.com">compliance@motisons.com</a>   Website: <a href="http://www.motisonsjewellers.com">www.motisonsjewellers.com</a>   CIN: L36911RJ2011PLC035122						
<b>Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2024</b>						
S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023
		Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income From Operations	11,699.77	12,326.52	9,067.38	41,717.65	36,680.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	1,509.96	1,456.99	431.25	4,483.84	2,991.93
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	1,568.60	1,456.99	431.25	4,454.96	2,991.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	1,078.80	1,078.26	301.44	3,223.11	2,219.59
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax	1,076.88	1,077.40	296.78	3,220.33	2,219.46
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of Face Value Rs. 10 each	9,844.60	9,844.60	6,497.50	9,844.60	6,497.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,969.83	7,243.31
8	Earnings per Equity Share (of Face Value Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-					
	(1) Basic:	1.10	1.51	0.46	4.30	3.42
	(2) Diluted	1.10	1.51	0.46	4.30	3.42

**Note:**

1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 is available on Company's website ([www.motisonsjewellers.com](http://www.motisonsjewellers.com)) and on Stock Exchange's website viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com).

2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 27th May, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Motisons Jewellers Limited  
Sd/-  
Sanjay Chhabra  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00120792

Date: 27th May 2024  
Place: Jaipur

<b>SMS LIFESCIENCES INDIA LIMITED</b>					
CIN: L74930TG2006PLC050223					
Registered office : Plot No. 19-III, Road No.71, Opp. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan Public School, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad-500 096. Phone.No: 040-66288888					
Fax: 040-23551401 website: <a href="http://www.smslife.in">www.smslife.in</a> email <a href="mailto:cs@smslife.in">cs@smslife.in</a>					
<b>EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024</b>					
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)
1	Total Income from Operations	8,999.15	6,373.14	30,595.84	31,556.03
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) (before tax, Exceptional items)	710.19	1.53	984.67	1,424.13
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) before tax (after Exceptional items)	710.19	236.69	984.67	1,659.29
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	647.48	211.29	632.78	1,137.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income (comprising profit/Loss after tax) and other comprehensive income	600.03	217.29	587.34	1,140.17
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value: ₹ 10/- each)	302.33	302.33	302.33	302.33
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-17,379.09	16,558.90
8	Earnings per share - Basic/Diluted (in ₹)	19.53	5.66	30.08	37.92

**NOTES :**

a) **Standalone Results** (₹ in Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
Total Income from Operations	8,637.37	6,555.15	30,000.16	31,524.18
Net Profit before Tax	790.81	363.28	1,911.23	1,837.24
Net Profit after Tax	593.33	246.93	1,306.54	1,321.76
Total Comprehensive Income	548.01	256.50	1,265.35	1,326.75

b) The above Standalone and consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on May 27, 2024.

c) These results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IndAS) prescribed Under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

d) The above is an extract of detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated results for quarterly / yearly results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly / yearly financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) & NSE ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and Company's website ([www.smslife.in](http://www.smslife.in)).

By order of the Board  
for **SMS LIFESCIENCES INDIA LIMITED**  
**TVVSN Murthy**  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00465198

Place : Hyderabad  
Date : 27-05-2024

<b>GOKALDAS EXPORTS LIMITED</b>											
Corporate Identity Number (CIN) : L18101KA2004PLC033475											
Regd. Office: No. 25, 2nd Cross, 3rd Main, Industrial Suburb, Yeshwanthpur, Bangalore-560022.											
Tel: +91 80 68951000 Fax: +91 80 68951001 E-mail: <a href="mailto:info@gokaldasexports.com">info@gokaldasexports.com</a> Website: <a href="http://www.gokaldasexports.com">www.gokaldasexports.com</a>											
<b>Statement of audited standalone &amp; consolidated Ind AS financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024</b>											
(Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (in Rs. lakh, except earnings per share)											
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Year ended			
		Mar 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2024	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2023	Mar 31, 2024	Mar 31, 2023
		(Refer note 1)	Unaudited	(Refer note 1)	Audited	Audited	(Refer note 1)	Unaudited	(Refer note 1)	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income	59,213.02	55,738.68	53,200.78	2,18,380.95	2,25,165.13	81,797.06	55,977.62	53,012.18	2,40,898.71	2,24,722.93
2	Net profit/(Loss) before tax and exceptional items	5,890.78	5,259.43	5,285.11	19,695.89	20,377.33	4,293.51	4,354.81	5,076.55	15,899.42	19,833.93
3	Net profit/(Loss) before tax and after exceptional items	5,890.78	5,259.43	5,285.11	19,695.89	20,982.36	4,293.51	4,354.81	5,076.55	15,899.42	20,438.96
4	Net Profit/(Loss) after tax and exceptional items	5,849.61	3,907.42	4,927.82	16,415.89	17,840.04	4,428.29	3,042.31	4,719.26	13,097.20	17,296.64
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year	5,595.64	4,616.38	8,182.61	18,291.86	15,806.52	3,447.73	3,751.61	7,924.58	14,234.23	15,074.20
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs 5 each, fully paid up)	3,169.15	3,032.58	3,028.90	3,169.15	3,028.90	3,169.15	3,032.58	3,028.90	3,169.15	3,028.90
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,30,987.61	86,270.07	-	-	-	1,25,964.85	85,596.22
8	Earnings per equity share (EPS) face value (of Rs. 5 each)										
	Basic	9.55	6.44	8.13	27.01	29.50	7.23	5.02	7.79	21.55	28.60
	Diluted	9.09	6.12	7.75	25.70	28.05	6.88	4.77	7.42	20.51	27.20

**Notes:**

1. The figures for quarter ended March 31 of current and the previous years in the standalone and consolidated Ind AS financial results are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the unaudited published year-to-date figures for nine months ended December 31 for respective years.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and on the company's website ([www.gokaldasexports.com](http://www.gokaldasexports.com))

For Gokaldas Exports Ltd.  
Sd/-  
**Sivaramakrishnan Ganapathi**  
Vice Chairman and Managing Director  
DIN : 07954560

Place: Bengaluru  
Date: May 26, 2024

<b>SIGACHI INDUSTRIES LIMITED</b>											
229/1 & 9, Kalyan's Tulsiram Chambers, Madinaguda, Hyderabad-500049 Telangana.											
CIN: L24110TG1989PLC009497											
<b>Extract of audited financial results of Sigachi Industries Limited and its subsidiaries for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2024 prepared in compliance with Indian Accounting Standards.</b>											
S.No	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	9,082.06	7,851.79	7,762.89	32,907.29	29,699.54	11,137.02	11,265.78	7,396.89	41,064.49	30,871.68
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	1,698.92	1,376.09	1,216.62	5,513.69	5,157.77	1,721.10	1,964.05	1,033.29	6,977.25	5,447.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	1,698.92	1,376.09	1,216.62	5,513.69	5,157.77	1,721.10	1,964.05	1,033.29	6,977.25	5,447.88
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax, (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	1,172.93	1,077.10	942.93	4,101.43	4,156.02	1,517.01	1,610.56	731.57	5,726.75	4,353.62
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income	1,191.35	1,074.68	927.30	4,112.60	4,146.35	1,535.37	1,603.62	801.43	5,729.80	4,365.52
6	Equity Share Capital	3,281.95	3,234.77	3,074.25	3,281.95	3,074.25	3,281.95	3,234.77	3,074.25	3,281.95	3,074.25
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	37,744.52	23,482.66	-	-	-	40,821.05	23,761.81
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.										

# उतार-चढ़ाव के बीच सेंसेक्स 76,000 अंक के स्तर को छूने के बाद फिसला, 19 अंक दूटा

**बिजनेस रेमेडीज/मुंबई।** उतार-चढ़ाव भरे कारोबार में स्थानीय शेयर बाजारों में सोमवार को मामूली गिरावट रही। कारोबार के दौरान सेंसेक्स एक समय पहली बार रिकॉर्ड 76,000 के पार चला गया था जबकि एनएसई निफ्टी अपने अबतक के उच्चतम स्तर पर पहुंच गया था, लेकिन बाद में बिकवाली दबाव से इसमें गिरावट आई। निवेशकों ने कारोबार के अंतिम आधे घंटे में मुनाफावसूली से बाजार में उतार-चढ़ाव आया। तीस शेयरों पर आधारित बीएसई सेंसेक्स मामूली 19.89 अंक यानी



0.03 प्रतिशत की गिरावट के साथ 75,390.50 अंक पर बंद हुआ। कारोबार के दौरान कुछ बैंकों, वित्तीय तथा आईटी शेयरों में लाभ में यह 599.29 अंक उछलकर अबतक के उच्चतम स्तर 76,009.68 अंक तक चला गया था। हालांकि, निवेशकों ने रिकॉर्ड स्तर पर मुनाफावसूली की और सूचकांक दिन के उच्चतम स्तर से

835 अंक लुढ़क गया तथा 75,75.27 अंक तक आ गया। नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज का निफ्टी भी 24.65 अंक यानी 0.11 प्रतिशत की हल्की गिरावट के साथ 22,932.45 अंक पर बंद हुआ। कारोबार के दौरान 50 शेयरों पर आधारित निफ्टी 153.7 अंक चढ़कर रिकॉर्ड 23,110.80 अंक पर पहुंच गया था। हालांकि, कारोबार समाप्त होने से पहले तेल, ऊर्जा और दैनिक उपयोग का सामान बनाने वाली कंपनियों के शेयरों में बिकवाली से यह करीब 240 अंक दूटा गया। सूचकांक में मजबूत

हिस्सेदारी रखने वाली रिलायंस इंडस्ट्रीज का शेयर करीब एक प्रतिशत नीचे आया। इससे मानक सूचकांक नुकसान में आ गया। आईटीसी के शेयरों में बिकवाली से भी बाजार नुकसान में रहा। सेंसेक्स की कंपनियों में विप्रो, एनटीपीसी, सन फार्मा, महिंद्रा एंड महिंद्रा, आईटीसी और रिलायंस इंडस्ट्रीज नुकसान में रही। दूसरी तरफ इंडसइंड बैंक, एक्सिस बैंक, बजाज फाइनेंस, एचडीएफसी बैंक, लार्सन एंड टुब्रो तथा भारतीय स्टेट बैंक लाभ में रहने वाले शेयरों में शामिल हैं।

## जिप इलेक्ट्रिक ने जुताया 15 मिलियन का फंड, ऑपरेशन बढ़ाने में करेगी इस्तेमाल

**बिजनेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली। (आईएनएस)।** ईवी टेक कंपनी जिप इलेक्ट्रिक ने सोमवार को कहा कि कंपनी ने 15 मिलियन डॉलर का निवेश जुताया है। इसकी मदद से कंपनी अपनी पलीट को 21,000 से बढ़ाकर 2,00,000 करेगी। इसके साथ ही कंपनी अपने ऑपरेशन का विस्तार 2026 तक 15 शहरों में करेगी। कंपनी की ओर से ये फंडिंग बड़े जापानी निवेश एग्लोस और कंपनी के मौजूदा निवेशक 9 यूनिवर्सिटी, आईएनएफ, वेंचर कैटलिस्ट और डब्ल्यूएफसी एवं अन्य से जुटाया गया है।

## बिगब्लोक कन्स्ट्रक्शन की अपनी पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कंपनी स्टारबिगब्लोक बिल्डिंग मटिरियल लिमिटेड के लिए एसएमई आईपीओ या प्रेफरेंशियल इश्यू लाने की योजना

**बिजनेस रेमेडीज/सुरता।** एयरेटेड ओटोक्लेड कोक्रीट (एएसी) ब्लॉक, ब्रिक्स और पैन्ल के निर्माताओं में से एक बिगब्लोक कन्स्ट्रक्शन लिमिटेड की पूर्ण स्वामित्व वाली सहायक कंपनी स्टारबिगब्लोक बिल्डिंग मटिरियल लिमिटेड अपनी विस्तारण योजना के लिए एक एसएमई आईपीओ या प्रेफरेंशियल इश्यू के माध्यम से धन जुटाने के लिए तैयार है। कंपनी की योजना दो ग्रीनफील्ड मेट्युफेक्चरिंग प्लांट्स स्थापित करने की है, जिनमें से प्रत्येक की क्षमता 5,00,000 क्यूबिक मीटर प्रति वर्ष होगी। ये नए प्लांट्स तमिलनाडु के चेन्नई और दिल्ली या हरियाणा (उत्तर भारत) में प्रस्तावित हैं। उत्तर भारत के प्लांट का लक्ष्य दिल्ली, पनसीआर, पंजाब, हरियाणा और राजस्थान में बाजारों को सेवा प्रदान करना है, जबकि तमिलनाडु में चेन्नई का प्लांट तमिलनाडु, कर्नाटक, केरल और दक्षिणी क्षेत्र को सेवा प्रदान करेगा। इन विस्तारों के साथ, कंपनी की उत्पादन क्षमता अगले 4-5 वर्षों में 2,50,000 क्यूबिक मीटर प्रति वर्ष से बढ़कर 1.2 मिलियन क्यूबिक मीटर प्रति वर्ष से अधिक हो जाएगी। बोर्ड ऑफ डायरेक्टर्स ने 23 मई, 2024 को एक मीटिंग में फंड जुटाने को मंजूरी दे दी। आईपीओ या प्रेफरेंशियल इश्यू अपेक्षित अनुमोदन और बाजार स्थिति के अधीन होगा। ऑफरिंग के साइज, प्राइज और अन्य विशिष्टताओं जैसे

विवरणों को उचित समय पर अंतिम रूप दिया जाएगा। अधिक जानकारी बताते हुए, बिगब्लोक कन्स्ट्रक्शन लिमिटेड के चेयरमैन नारायण साबू ने बताया कि 'एएसी ब्लॉक उद्योग में भारतीय कन्स्ट्रक्शन उद्योग में एक केंद्रीय स्थान लेने के लिए सज्ज है और हमारी कंपनी एक लंबी छलांग के लिए तैयार है। भविष्य में विस्तार और सभी शेयरधारकों के लिए मूल्य सर्जन के लिए धन जुटाने की योजना बनाई गई है। कंपनी की विकास रणनीति में नए भौगोलिक बाजारों में विस्तार, आरएफडी में निवेश, प्रोडक्ट डायवर्सिफिकेशन और ब्रांड विजिबिलिटी को बढ़ावा देने, बाजार हिस्सेदारी बढ़ाने और हमारे हितधारकों के बीच विश्वास स्थापित करने के लिए ब्रांड बिल्डिंग और मार्केटिंग के एमपेन शामिल हैं। स्टारबिगब्लोक बिल्डिंग मटिरियल लिमिटेड वर्तमान में अहमदाबाद में 2,50,000 क्यूबिक मीटर प्रति वर्ष की स्थापित क्षमता के साथ एक प्लांट चला रही है, जो गुजरात के अधिकांश हिस्से, राजस्थान के उदयपुर तक और मध्य प्रदेश के इंदौर तक सेवा प्रदान करता है। कंपनी का लक्ष्य ऑपरेशनल और फाइनेंशियल परफॉर्मन्स में पर्याप्त वृद्धि करना है, जिसका लक्ष्य वित्त वर्ष 2027-28 तक रु. 428 करोड़ का राजस्व, रु. 125 करोड़ का अपेक्षित एबिता और रु. 80 करोड़ का शुद्ध लाभ हासिल करना है।



**नारायण साबू**  
चेयरमैन, बिगब्लोक कन्स्ट्रक्शन लिमिटेड

# प्रीतिका ऑटो ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम, वित्त वर्ष 2024 में कंपनी ने अर्जित किया 16.85 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ

**बिजनेस रेमेडीज/नई दिल्ली।** भारत में ट्रैक्टर कॉम्पोनेंट्स बनाने वाली प्रमुख कंपनी प्रीतिका ऑटो लिमिटेड ने 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए वित्तीय परिणाम के मुख्य बिंदु - वित्त वर्ष 2024 की चौथी तिमाही के लिए उत्पादन मात्रा 8,813 टन थी, जबकि वित्त वर्ष 2023 की चौथी तिमाही में 9,929 टन थी। - वित्त वर्ष 2024 की चौथी तिमाही में शुद्ध राजस्व 82.58 करोड़ रुपये रहा जोकि वित्त वर्ष 2023 की चौथी तिमाही में 88.16 करोड़ रुपए था। - वित्त वर्ष 2024 की चौथी तिमाही में ईबिता 11.40 करोड़ रुपये रहा जोकि वित्त वर्ष 2023 की चौथी तिमाही में 8.91 करोड़ रुपए था। प्रति



रहा जोकि वित्त वर्ष 2023 में 41.53 करोड़ रुपए था। - वित्त वर्ष 2024 में कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ 16.85 करोड़ रुपए रहा। - वित्त वर्ष 2024 में बेसिक ईपीएस 1.18 रुपये रहा। परिणामों पर टिप्पणी करते हुए, प्रीतिका ऑटो इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के अध्यक्ष और प्रबंध निदेशक हरप्रीत सिंह निब्वर ने कहा कि वित्त वर्ष 2024 के लिए परिचालन और वित्तीय प्रदर्शन उन चुनौतियों को रेखांकित करता है जिनका हमने सामना किया है और जो सफलताएं हमने हासिल की हैं। हमने बाजार की गतिशीलता की जटिलताओं को दूर करने में लचीलापन और रणनीतिक दूरदर्शिता का प्रदर्शन किया है और वर्ष के लिए हमारी उत्पादन मात्रा 36,772 टन रही। विशेष रूप से, हमने

अपनी परिचालन दक्षता को बढ़ाने में महत्वपूर्ण प्रगति की है, जिससे पीआईएल के साथ तालमेल के कारण साल-दर-साल सकल लाभ में 1,081 आधार अंकों की वृद्धि हुई है, जिसके माध्यम से हम मशीनीकृत उत्पादों की पेशकश करते हैं और इसने एक वर्ष में प्रति टन ईबिता में साल-दर-साल 34.41 फीसदी की वृद्धि का योगदान दिया है। बाजार की चुनौतियों के बावजूद, हम उत्पाद की गुणवत्ता और विश्वसनीय सेवा के प्रति अपनी प्रतिबद्धता को प्रदर्शित करते हुए शीर्ष ऑर्डर के लिए पसंदीदा भागीदार बने हुए हैं। हमने एक अग्रणी बहुराष्ट्रीय ट्रैक्टर निर्माता से 24 करोड़ रुपए का वार्षिक ऑर्डर प्राप्त कर लिया है, जो हमें एक विश्वसनीय वैश्विक कस्टिंग आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में स्थापित करता है।

## फ्रैंकलिन इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड का 38.83 करोड़ रुपए का राइट्स इश्यू 24 मई को खुला

**बिजनेस रेमेडीज/अहमदाबाद।** कृषि वस्तुओं के व्यापार और कांटेक्ट फार्मिंग सर्विसेज देने वाली गुजरात आधारित कंपनी फ्रैंकलिन इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड (बीएसई - 540190) का 38.83 करोड़ का राइट्स इश्यू 24 मई, 2024 को खुल गया है। इश्यू के माध्यम से जुटाए गए धन का उपयोग कार्यशील पूंजी आवश्यकताओं को पूरा करने, कंपनी की विस्तार योजनाओं में पूंजी लगाने और सामान्य कॉर्पोरेट उद्देश्यों की पूर्ति हेतु किया जाएगा। राइट्स इश्यू के तहत 24 मई, 2024 को बंद भाव 7.50 रुपए प्रति शेयर के मुकाबले 3.58 रुपये का भाव तय किया गया है और राइट्स इश्यू 11 जून 2024 को बंद हो जाएगा। कंपनी 3.58 प्रति इक्विटी शेयर (2.58 रुपये प्रति इक्विटी शेयर के प्रीमियम सहित) के भाव पर 1 रुपए फेसवैल्यू के नगद 10,84,50,000 पूर्ण चुकता इक्विटी शेयर जारी करेगी। प्रस्तावित राइट्स इश्यू के लिए (रिकॉर्ड तिथि - 13 मई, 2024 को इक्विटी शेयरधारकों द्वारा रखे गए प्रत्येक 1 पूर्ण भुगतान वाले इक्विटी शेयर के लिए 1 रुपए के फेसवैल्यू के 3 राइट्स इक्विटी शेयर) राइट्स एंटाइटलमेंट अनुपात 3:1 पर तय किया गया है। ऑन-मार्केट राइट्स एंटाइटलमेंट के त्याग की अंतिम तिथि 5 जून, 2024 है। कंपनी इश्यू से प्राप्त राशि 38.83 करोड़ रुपये में से कार्यशील पूंजी की आवश्यकताओं के लिए 29.26 करोड़ रुपये और सामान्य कॉर्पोरेट उद्देश्यों की पूर्ति के लिए 9.31 करोड़ रुपए खर्च करेगी। 1983 में निर्गमित, फ्रैंकलिन इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड कृषि वस्तुओं, जैसे गेहूं, चावल, मक्का, सब्जियां (शिमला मिर्च, टमाटर, आदि सहित), फल (आम, तरबूज, अंगूर, आदि सहित) और अन्य कृषि उत्पाद के व्यापार के व्यवसाय में संलग्न है। कंपनी ने हाल ही में अपने व्यवसाय संचालन में विविधता लाने के लिए कांटेक्ट फार्मिंग बिजनेस में रणनीतिक पहल की घोषणा की है। गौरतलब है कि कांटेक्ट फार्मिंग व्यावसायिक ढांचे के भीतर विस्तार और नवाचार



के लिए महत्वपूर्ण संभावनाएं प्रदान करती है। यह पहल कृषि पद्धतियों को अनुकूलित करने, तकनीकी प्रगति का लाभ उठाने और स्थानीय किसानों और कृषि हितधारकों के साथ पारस्परिक रूप से लाभप्रद साझेदारी स्थापित करने के कंपनी के दृष्टिकोण के अनुरूप है। कंपनी कृषि भूमि को पट्टे पर लेकर कांटेक्ट फार्मिंग करवाती है जहां वह खीरे, प्याज और अरंडी की खेती करवाती है। कंपनी उपज का एक हिस्सा उन किसानों के साथ साझा करती है जो पट्टे की भूमि पर कांटेक्ट के आधार पर काम करते हैं, जिससे स्थानीय किसान समुदाय का भला होता है। कंपनी ककड़ी, प्याज और अरंडी जैसे कृषि उत्पादों के लिए कॉन्ट्रैक्ट विनिर्माण सेवाएं भी प्रदान करती है। कंपनी इन उत्पादों को निर्माताओं से अग्रिम भुगतान करके या सहमत शर्तों के अनुसार प्राप्त करती है और फिर उन्हें वितरकों के नेटवर्क को बेचती है। बाजार में अपनी उपस्थिति के माध्यम से कंपनी ने किसानों और थोक विक्रेता/खुदरा विक्रेता समुदाय दोनों के साथ मजबूत संबंध विकसित किए हैं। कंपनी ने मार्च 2024 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष 2023-24 में गतिवित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 20.52 करोड़ रुपए की तुलना में 148% सालाना वृद्धि के साथ 50.96 करोड़ रुपए का राजस्व अर्जित किया है। मार्च 2024 को समाप्त वर्ष में कंपनी ने कई गुना वृद्धि के साथ 10.46 करोड़ रुपए का शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है जो कि पिछले वर्ष की समान अवधि में 21.43 लाख रुपए था। कंपनी ने जनवरी 2024 में 10 रुपए प्रति शेयर से 1 रुपए प्रति शेयर में स्टॉक विभाजन पूरा कर लिया है। पूर्ण अभिदान मानते हुए, इश्यू के बाद बकाया इक्विटी शेयर मौजूदा 3.61 करोड़ इक्विटी शेयरों से बढ़कर 14.46 करोड़ इक्विटी शेयर हो जाएंगे।

## आईटी हार्डवेयर सॉल्यूशंस कंपनी 'स्लोन इन्फोसिस्टम्स लिमिटेड' ने घोषित किए वित्तीय परिणाम, राजस्व एवं लाभ में उल्लेखनीय वृद्धि

**बिजनेस रेमेडीज/जयपुर।** मुंबई आधारित 'स्लोन इन्फोसिस्टम्स लिमिटेड' आईटी हार्डवेयर सॉल्यूशंस उपलब्ध कराने वाली कंपनी है। कंपनी ने मार्च 2024 को समाप्त छमाही और वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणाम प्रस्तुत किए हैं। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने राजस्व एवं लाभ में उल्लेखनीय वृद्धि दर्ज की है। कंपनी ने 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त दूसरी छमाही में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 14.50 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 40.63 करोड़ रुपए का राजस्व अर्जित किया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 30.59 लाख रुपए के मुकाबले 2.06 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है। कंपनी ने 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त वित्त वर्ष में गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 30.77 करोड़ रुपए के मुकाबले 61.06 करोड़ रुपए का राजस्व अर्जित किया है। उक्त अवधि में कंपनी ने गत वित्त वर्ष की समान अवधि में अर्जित 74.66 लाख रुपए के कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ के मुकाबले 4.18 करोड़ रुपए का कर पश्चात शुद्ध लाभ अर्जित किया है।

यह करती है कंपनी: दिसंबर 2022 में स्थापित, स्लोन इन्फोसिस्टम्स लिमिटेड एक भारतीय कंपनी है जो आईटी हार्डवेयर सॉल्यूशंस प्रदान करती है। कंपनी लैपटॉप, डेस्कटॉप, सर्वर और वर्कस्टेशन जैसे विभिन्न आईटी उपकरण बेचती और किराए पर देती है। इसके अतिरिक्त, कंपनी कॉर्पोरेट ग्राहकों को आईटी समाधान सेवाएं प्रदान करता है, जिसमें क्लाउड सर्वर का प्रबंधन और आईटी उपकरण की सर्विसिंग शामिल है। कंपनी के व्यवसाय में लैपटॉप, कंप्यूटर और कंप्यूटर उपकरणों की बिक्री, अन्य आईटी संबंधित उत्पादों की बिक्री, आईटी सेवा समाधान और किराए पर सेवाएं जैसे सेगमेंट शामिल हैं। कंपनी ओपच एंड एस, सूचना सुरक्षा, पर्यावरण प्रबंधन और गुणवत्ता प्रबंधन प्रणालियों के लिए आईएसओ प्रमाणित है। अप्रैल 2024 तक, कंपनी के पेरोल पर 8 कर्मचारी और संविदा पर 6 कर्मचारी कार्यरत थे।

INDEX	Above/ Below	Conf.	Normal Target						On Trending times.						
			T1	T2	T3	T4	T5	T6	T1	T2	T3	T4	T5	T6	
NIFTY Spot	For BUY Above	22,960	22,977	22,991	23,005	23,024	23,036	23,077	23,122						
	For SELL Below	22,905	22,888	22,874	22,860	22,840	22,828	22,788	22,743						
Bk.Nifty Spot	For BUY Above	49,362	49,411	49,451	49,491	49,548	49,582	49,700	49,829						
	For SELL Below	49,202	49,153	49,113	49,073	49,016	48,981	48,864	48,734						

**युनिवर्सल ऑटोफाउंडेड लिमिटेड**  
 कंपनी कार्यालय: सी 307, रोड नं. 16, सी.के.आई. परिसर, जयपुर 302 013 (राज.)  
 दूरभाष: 0141 4109598, CIN: L27310RJ2009PLC030038;  
 वेबसाइट: www.ufindia.com, ई-मेल: support@ufindia.in

**मार्च 31, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वित्तीय वर्ष के लिए अंतिम वित्तीय परिणामों का सार**

1. कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के अंतर्गत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानकों (इंड एएस) के अनुसार तैयार कंपनी के लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम:

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		वार्षिक समाप्त	
		31.03.2024 (अंतिम)	31.12.2023 (अंतिम)	31.03.2024 (अंतिम)	31.03.2023 (अंतिम)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	4844.28	4471.20	6083.74	20321.02
2.	कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	258.48	(215.88)	236.52	690.61
3.	कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	175.75	(154.97)	153.05	489.24
4.	कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	166.51	(137.82)	153.57	488.06
5.	इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (प्रत्येक 1.0 रुपये का)	1243.45	1243.45	1243.45	1243.45
6.	रिजर्व	-	-	6051.10	4592.04
7.	आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का)	1.34	(1.14)	1.51	4.06
8.	तकल (रुपये में)	1.34	(1.14)	1.51	4.06

2. कंपनी के लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों के मुख्य आंकड़े इस प्रकार हैं:

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त		वार्षिक समाप्त	
		31.03.2024 (अंतिम)	31.12.2023 (अंतिम)	31.03.2024 (अंतिम)	31.03.2023 (अंतिम)
1.	परिचालन से कुल आय	4844.28	4471.20	6083.74	20321.02
2.	कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	258.48	(215.88)	236.52	690.61
3.	कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि)	175.75	(154.97)	153.05	489.24

नोट: उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में दाखिल तिमाही और वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंग है। तिमाही और वार्षिक लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ufindia.com पर उपलब्ध है। निदेशक मंडल के लिए और उसकी ओर से जयपुर दिनांक: 27.05.2024

**जैन मार्मा इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड**  
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 47/10, किरणपथ मनोरंजन, जयपुर राजस्थान-302020  
 कार्य कार्यालय: एन.एच-8, सुन्दर, डायमंड पेट्रोल पंप के सामने, उदयपुर-313001 (राजस्थान)  
 दूरभाष: 0294-2441666, 2441777, फैक्स: + 91- 294 2440581, वेबसाइट: www.jainmarmo.com, ई-मेल: jainmarmo\_udr@yahoo.com, सीआईएन: L14101RJ1981PLC002419

**31 मार्च, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वार्षिक के अंतिम वित्तीय परिणाम**

विवरण	31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही (अंतिम)	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही (अंतिम)	31 मार्च 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही (अन-अंतिम)	31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त वर्ष (अंतिम)
	परिचालन से कुल आय (रुपए)	105.60	68.16	29.03
अधी के लिए कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि), कर, असाधारण या असाधारण वस्तुओं से पहले	47.07	1.87	-9.19	3.05
अधी के लिए कर से पहले शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (असाधारण और या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	47.07	1.87	-9.19	3.05
अधी के लिए कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण और या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद)	35.13	0.52	-6.80	6.56
अधी के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अधी के लिए कर पश्चात) समावेशित लाभ/ (हानि) और अन्य समर्थित आय (कर पश्चात)	35.47	1.69	-6.80	6.90
इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	313.06	313.06	313.06	313.06
अर्जित निधि (युनिवर्सल अंतिम निधि को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित बैलेंस शीट में दिखाया गया है	-	-	-	-
आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 10/- प्रति का अंतिम मूल्य) (विद्यमान व अविद्यमान संरक्षण के लिए)	1.12	0.02	-0.22	0.21

क) मार्च, 31, 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षक तमिष त्रिवेदी जी आई है और 25 मई 2024 को अंतिम अंकित सहीरित करके में विश्वक मंडल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।  
 टिप्पणी: सेबी (लैस्टिंग) और अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के साथ बाध्यकारी और वार्षिक परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंग है। 31.03.2024 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के अंतिम परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.jainmarmo.com) पर उपलब्ध है।  
 निदेशक मंडल के लिए और उसकी ओर से जैन मार्मा इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड के लिए जयपुर दिनांक: 25.05.2024

**MOTISONS JEWELLERS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: 270, 271, 272 & 76, John Bazar, Jaipur  
 Corporate Office: SB-110, Motisons Tower, Lalokhu, Tonk Road, Jaipur Tel No: +91-0141-4160000  
 Email: compliance@motisons.com | Website: www.motisonsjewellers.com | CIN: L36911RJ2011PLC035122

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2024**

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended				Year Ended	
		31-03-2024	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-03-2024	31-03-2023	
		Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income From Operations	11,699.77	12,326.52	9,067.38	41,717.65	36,680.62	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and extraordinary items)	1,509.96	1,456.99	431.25	4,483.84	2,991.93	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	1,568.60	1,456.99	431.25	4,454.96	2,991.93	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	1,078.80	1,078.26	301.44	3,223.11	2,219.59	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income after tax	1,076.88	1,077.40	296.78	3,220.33	2,219.46	
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of Face Value Rs. 10 each	9,844.60	9,844.60	6,497.50	9,844.60	6,497.50	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,969.83	7,243.31	
8	Earnings per Equity Share (of Face Value Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-						
	(1) Basic	1.10	1.51	0.46	4.30	3.42	
	(2) Diluted	1.10	1.51	0.46	4.30	3.42	

Note:  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31.03.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024 is available on Company's website (www.motisonsjewellers.com) and on Stock Exchange's website viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.  
 2 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 27th and 28th May, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 Motisons Jewellers Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Sanjay Chhabra  
 Managing Director  
 DIN: 00120792

Date: 27th May 2024  
 Place: Jaipur